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BEITH PRIMARY
SCHOOL

SUPPORTING OUR PUPILS

Through the provision of a BROAD GENERAL EDUCATION
(BGE) Which “brings the real world into our classrooms and
takes our classrooms out into the real world”




BEITH PRIMARY SCHOOL - SUPPORTING OUR PUPILS

2023 - 2024 PUPILS STAFF INVOLVED DETAILS OF ACTIVITY/EVENT
INVOLVED
August P7 Mrs McMillan, Miss Trip to Glasgow to see the Banksy Exhibit
Piacentini
Various pupils Mrs Ramsey Woodwind Lessons
VariousPupils Mrs Muir Brass Lessons
P1-3 SLT & Mr Young Assembly
P4-P7 Mr Lambert Assembly
P7 Ranger Pete To talk to classes
September Whole School Assemblies Presentation by P7s seeking election
Whole School All Staff Open Evening
Whole School All Staff Roald Dahl Day- Pupils dressing up
Various pupils Mrs Ramsey Woodwind lessons
Various pupils Mrs Muir Brass lessons
Various pupils Mrs McLean Buchard | Violin lessons
Whole School All Staff RRS assembly SIC present Right to Education
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir 3.00 — 3.45pm Wednesdays
P1 FLW Families Connect with families
EYC EYC Staff Baby Massage Classes
Whole School Parent Council Parent Council AGM
P1 P1 Staff Photographs for local paper
P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama Club 3-4pm Mondays
Whole School Mrs Roulston Country Dancing 3-4pm Mondays
Whole School All Staff Whole School assembly on Wednesdays
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Choir 3 — 3.45pm Thursdays
P4-5 Dance leader Dance Club 3-3.45pm Fridays
P6-7 Jodie, Sports leader Badminton 8.15 Mondays
Boys Colin Hunter Boys football 3-4pm Tuesdays
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club
P5-7 Garnock Campus Staff | Demonstration of pipes and drums
Sports Captains | Mr Nimmo & S6 pupils | Referee Training
Girls Garnock Campus
P5 Kieran, Sports Leader | Girls football, lunchtime on Mondays
P7 KA Leisure Champions for Change in Gym Hall
Whole School Tiegan Robertson Energy and sustainability workshop
Various Pupils | All Staff Maths Week
Selected Mrs Docherty Food Parcels to help families
families
October P6-7 Jodie Badminton Club Mondays 8.15-9.00
Girls Kieran Girls football Mondays Lunchtime
P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama club Mondays 3-4
P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing Mondays3-3.45
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir Tuesdays 3-3.45
P6-7 Colin Hunter Boys football Tuesdays 3-4
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club Tuesdays 3-4
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir Thursdays 3-3.45
P4-5 Dance teacher Dance club Fridays 3-3.45
All stages Mrs Ramsey Mondays woodwind lessons
All stages Mrs Muir Mondays brass lessons
Sports Captains | Mr Nimmo + S6 pupils | Referee Training
Librarians KA Leisure Champions for change Monday afternoon
Louise from Beith Meeting
Parents Library NEST — parent support group — Tuesday
David Campbell afternoon
Whole School SMT + visitors Whole School Assemblies

Various Pupils

FLW

Family connects Thursday Afternoon




P7 Claire Greer Transition work for Garnock Campus
Whole School Mr Young Harvest Assembly
November P6-7 Jodie Badminton Club Mondays 8.15-9.00
Girls Kieran Walker Girls football Mondays Lunchtime
P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama club Mondays 3-4
P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing Mondays3-3.45
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir Tuesdays 3-3.45
P6-7 Colin Hunter Boys football Tuesdays 3-4
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club Tuesdays 3-4
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir Thursdays 3-3.45
P4-7 Chloe Woodside, Clubbercise Wednesdays 3-4
Courtney Robin
P4-5 Dance teacher Dance club Fridays 3-3.45
All stages Mrs Ramsey Mondays woodwind lessons
All stages Mrs Muir Mondays brass lessons
Whole School NHS staff Flu Vaccinations
P7 Miss Piacentini, Mrs New Lanark Heritage
McMillan, Ranger Pete
Whole School All Staff Book Week Scotland
P6-7 Mrs Kidd, Miss Appreciate Poetry Class Visits
Lauchlan, Mrs
McMillan, Miss
Piacentini
P7 NHS Staff Flu vaccinations
P7 Miss Piacentini Athletics
P4 & P5 Mrs Roulston Day of Dance (8)
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Singing to Guild at Church Hall
Whole School All Staff Jack & the Beanstalk Pantomime at Kilmarnock
Theatre
P4-7 Music Instructors Young Musician
Whole School Parent Council Parent Council Meeting
Whole School All Staff Hessilhead Visit
Whole School All Staff Library Visits
Netball Team Mrs Krawczyk Netball Competition at Dalry PS
P5 Mr Walsingham Teaching Recorders
P6 Mrs McDonnell Digital Leaders at Blacklands PS
Parents/Carers | FLW Zones of Regulation
Parents/Carers | Mrs McDonnell Nest Group
Whole School All Staff Dress Down Day (donation)
Senior Choir Mrs Roulston Lights & Laughter Performance




December P6-7 Jodie Badminton Club - Mondays 8.15-9.00
Girls Kieran Walker Girls football - Mondays Lunchtime
P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama club - Mondays 3-4
P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing - Mondays3-3.45
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir - Tuesdays 3-3.45
P6-7 Colin Hunter Boys football - Tuesdays 3-4
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club - Tuesdays 3-4
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir - Thursdays 3-3.45
P4-7 Chloe Woodside, Clubbercise - Wednesdays 3-4

Courtney Robin
P4-5 Dance teacher Dance club - Fridays 3-3.45
All stages Mrs Ramsey Mondays - woodwind lessons
All stages Mrs Muir Mondays - brass lessons
All Stages Mrs McLean Wednesdays — Violin lessons
Whole School Everyone Christmas Fayre 4-8pm
Whole School Miss Dunlop Christmas Tree arrives
P6 Mrs Kennedy Visit to library
P3 P3 Staff Nativity Play
P7 P7 Staff Visit to library
P5 Music Staff Recorder lessons — Tuesdays PM
P2 P2 Staff Christmas party
Whole School SLT Assemblies
P7 Staff Heartstart
P4 P4 Staff Christmas party
Whole school All Staff Organise Xmas parcels for families
P1 P1 Staff P1 Nativity play
P5 P5 Staff Christmas party
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Choir to sing at Co-op
P2 P2 Staff Nativity Play
P1 P1 Staff Christmas Party
EYC All EYC Staff Bounce Station — trip 18.12.23 and 22.12.23
P3 P3 Staff Christmas Party
P1 P1 Staff Co-op Carol Singing
Whole School All Staff Big Sing
P4 Outside Staff STEM Workshops
P6 P6 Staff Christmas Party
EYC EYC Staff Christmas parties
Grangehill Various Staff End of term house treat
EYC EYC Staff EYC in AV Room
P7 P7 Staff Christmas Party
Whole School All Staff Christmas Service in church
SLT SLT Collecting food parcels for various families

January P1-4 Mrs McCafferty CA Poppy Bus Visit
4x P7’s Mr Lambert Regional Trials at Kilwinning Sports Club
Whole School Parent Council Parent Council Meeting
P5-P7 School Staff Interschool Chess Tournament
P7 School Staff Cluster Netball
Burn’s Day All Staff Wear Tartan Day
Whole School All Staff P6L Rights Respecting School Assembly
Community Parent Council Quiz Night

Selected pupils
P7

P6 & P7

Whole School &
EYC

Whole School
P6 & P7

P6

Whole School
P6-7

Mrs Docherty
Class Teachers
School Staff
Parent Council

All Staff
School Staff
SMT

All Staff
Jodie

Holocaust Assembly
Food parcels

Girls’ Cluster Football
School Disco

Burns Verse Competition

Mixed Cluster Football

Euro Quiz

P1 Everyone’s a Hero Assembly
Badminton Club - Mondays 8.15-9.00




Girls
P6-7
P4-6
P1-3
P6-7
P7

P4-7
P4-7

P4-5

All stages

All stages

All Stages

P5

P6-7

Various pupils

Kieran Walker
Mrs Kennedy
Mrs Roulston
Mrs Jappy
Colin Hunter
Mrs McMillan
Mrs Roulston
Chloe Woodside,
Courtney Robin
Dance teacher
Mrs Ramsey
Mrs Muir

Mrs McLean

Mr Walsingham
Miss Krawczyk
Staff

Girls football - Mondays Lunchtime
Drama club - Mondays 3-4
Country Dancing - Mondays3-3.45
Infant Choir - Tuesdays 3-3.45
Boys football - Tuesdays 3-4
Gardening Club - Tuesdays 3-4
Senior Choir - Thursdays 3-3.45
Clubbercise - Wednesdays 3-4

Dance club - Fridays 3-3.45
Mondays - woodwind lessons
Mondays - brass lessons
Wednesdays — Violin lessons
Recorder Lessons

Netball Club Fridays lunchtime
Chess tournament 6.30 — 8.45

P7 Ben Boccia lunchtime Wednesdays

P4 Sports Leaders Dodge ball — Thursday lunchtime

P1 Mr Lambert Football after school Thursday

P7 Miss Piancentini Dungeons & Dragons after school Friday

Whole School All Staff Assembly with Mr Young
February P6-7 Jodie Badminton Club - Mondays 8.15-9.00

Girls Kieran Walker Girls football - Mondays Lunchtime

P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama club - Mondays 3-4

P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing - Mondays3-3.45

P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir - Tuesdays 3-3.45

P6-7 Colin Hunter Boys football - Tuesdays 3-4

P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club - Tuesdays 3-4

P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir - Thursdays 3-3.45

P4-7 Chloe Woodside, Clubbercise - Wednesdays 3-4

Courtney Robin

P4-5 Dance teacher Dance club - Fridays 3-3.45

All stages Mrs Ramsey Mondays - woodwind lessons

All stages Mrs Muir Mondays - brass lessons

All Stages Mrs McLean Wednesdays — Violin lessons

P5 Mr Walsingham Recorder Lessons

P6-7 Miss Krawczyk Netball Club Fridays lunchtime

Various pupils
P7

P4

P1

P7

Whole School
P6

P7

EYC

Whole School
Whole School
Whole School
Various Pupils
Various Pupils
P1

P7

Female pupils
Whole School
P4-7

Various Pupils
Whole School
Parents
Various pupils

Staff

Ben

Sports Leaders
Mr Lambert
Miss Piacentini
All Staff

PC Duffy

Senior management

EYC Staff

All Staff
Various Staff
Parent council
Selected Staff
Selected Staff
NHS

Claire Greer
Mr Lambert
All Staff

P4-7 staff

Mr Lambert

Tempest Photography

Mrs McDonnell
Parents

Chess tournament 6.30 — 8.45
Boccia lunchtime Wednesdays
Dodge ball — Thursday lunchtime
Football after school Thursday
Dungeons & Dragons after school Friday
Assembly with Mr Young

Class Talk

Secondary transition meetings
PEEP Group

Learning Conversations

Burns Competition

Disco

Worry Monster Group

Pupil Bereavement Group

P1 weight and Height

P7 Secondary Transitions
Football Trials

World Thinking Day

Skills Sessions

Chess Tournament

Photographs

NEST Parent Group

Cross Country Event — St Matthews




March P6-7 Jodie Badminton Club - Mondays 8.15-9.00
Girls Kieran Walker Girls football - Mondays Lunchtime
P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama club - Mondays 3-4
P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing - Mondays3-3.45
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir - Tuesdays 3-3.45
P6-7 Colin Hunter Boys football - Tuesdays 3-4
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club - Tuesdays 3-4
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir - Thursdays 3-3.45
P4-7 Sam Kirkwood Cross Country - Wednesdays 3-4
P4-5 Dance teacher Dance club - Fridays 3-3.45
All stages Mrs Ramsey Mondays - woodwind lessons
All stages Mrs Muir Mondays - brass lessons
All Stages Mrs McLean Wednesdays — Violin lessons
P5 Mr Walsingham Recorder Lessons
P6-7 Miss Krawczyk Netball Club Fridays lunchtime
P7 Ben Boccia/basketball lunchtime Wednesdays
P4 Sports Leaders Dodge ball — Thursday lunchtime
P1 Mr Lambert Football after school Thursday
P7 Miss Piacentini Dungeons & Dragons after school Friday
P3 Chloe Woodside Multi sports club Wednesdays 3-4pm
P7 Various Staff/pupils Café for Parents in playground
Whole School All Staff Assembly with Mr Young
Selected pupils | Mrs Docherty Food parcels
P7 Claire Greer Transition Sessions
P7 Outside staff NA regional football training
EYC EYC Staff PEEP Group
P4-7 All Staff Skills Session masterclasses
Whole School Support Staff Active assembly (outdoors)

Whole School All Staff World Book Day

Select pupils Outside staff Bereavement Group Thursdays 2pm

Whole School Instructor Tae Kwon Do taster sessions

Parents Mrs Docherty Community cooking group

Parents Mrs McDonnell NEST Group

Various pupils Footballer David Mitchell, Partick Thistle footballer to
meet skills group

Nurture group Ms Krawczyk Trip to cinema

P4-7 Mr Lambert Young Carers Assembly

P7 pupils Staff Community Cafe Friday mornings

EYC EYC Staff Coffee afternoon Friday

P6 & EYC P6 pupils P6 & EYC Buddy timetable starts 18.03.24

Various Pupils | Mrs Roulston GV Dance Showcase

Whole School All Staff World Downs Syndrome Day — wear odd socks

Various Pupils | Selected Staff Cluster Burns Competition

P1 pupils P1 staff P1 Assembly — Everyone’s a Hero

P6 & 7 pupils Mr Lambert Corey Cup — football

Various pupils No staff Cross country at St Matthews Saturday

Whole School Parent Council Easter Bunny visit to school

Whole School All Staff Church — Easter Service

Selected Pupils | No Staff Chess-Greenwood Academy 6.30pm

April P6-7 Jodie Badminton Club - Mondays 8.15-9.00
Girls Kieran Walker Girls football - Mondays Lunchtime
P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama club - Mondays 3-4
P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing — Mondays 3-3.45
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir - Tuesdays 3-3.45
P6-7 Colin Hunter Boys football - Tuesdays 3-4
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club - Tuesdays 3-4
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir - Thursdays 3-3.45
P4-7 Sam Kirkwood Cross Country - Wednesdays 3-4
P4-5 Dance teacher Dance club - Fridays 3-3.45

All stages

Mrs Ramsey

Mondays - woodwind lessons




All stages
All Stages
P5

P6-7

P5-7

P4

P1

P7

P3

P7
Selected pupils

Mrs Muir

Mrs McLean

Mr Walsingham
Miss Krawczyk
Ben

Sports Leaders
Mr Lambert
Miss Piacentini
Chloe Woodside
P7 Staff/pupils
Fiona Cameron

Mondays - brass lessons

Wednesdays — Violin lessons

Recorder Lessons

Netball Club Fridays lunchtime
Boccia/basketball lunchtime Wednesdays
Dodge ball — Thursday lunchtime
Football after school Thursday
Dungeons & Dragons after school Friday
Multi sports club Wednesdays 3-4pm
Café for parents in playground

Bike Check

P7 Claire Greer Transition visits to Garnock Campus
P3-7 Mr Lambert Skills Session- community Builders
P7 P7 Staff Lochshore for Transition Project
Whole School Mr Young Assembly
P5P Mrs Pollock Earth Hour/Water Day
May P7P Miss Piacentini/Ms Arran Residential Trip

Danks
P7M Mrs McMillan/Miss Arran Residential Trip

Colville/Mr Hunter
P6/7 Jodie Badminton Club — Mondays 8.15-9.00am
Girls Kieran Walker Girls Football — Mondays Lunchtime
P6/7 Mrs Kennedy Drama Club — Mondays 3-4pm
P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing — Mondays 3-3.45pm
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir — Tuesdays 3-3.45pm
P6/7 Colin Hunter Boys Football — Tuesdays 3-4pm
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club — Tuesdays 3-4pm
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir — Thursdays 3-3.45pm
P4-7 Sam Kirkwood Cross Country — Wednesdays 3-4pm
P4/5 Chloe McComb Dance Club — Fridays 3-3.45pm
All Stages Mrs Ramsey Mondays — Woodwind Lessons
All Stages Mrs Muir Mondays — Brass Lessons
All Stages Mrs McLean Wednesdays — Violin Lessons
P6/7 Miss Krawczyk Netball Club Fridays lunchtime
P5-7 Ben Gibson Boccia/ Basketball Wednesdays lunchtime
P4 Sports Leaders Dodgeball — Thursdays lunchtime
P7 Miss Piacentini Dungeons & Dragons — Fridays 3-4pm
P3 Chloe Woodside Multisports Wednesdays 3-4pm
P7 Staff/pupils Café for parents in playground
Selected pupils | Fiona Cameron Bike Check
P7 Claire Greer Transition Visits to Garnock Campus
P4-7 Various Staff Skills Sessions
P4D Mrs Donnelly World Health Day
P4H Miss Hamilton World Environmental Day
Selected Pupils | No Staff Chess — Greenwood Academy 6.30pm
All Stages All Staff Learning Conversations
All Stages All Staff Book Fair
P6 iCycle Staff iCycle
P5 Zara Kirkwood, Scott | Active Play

Laird
P6 PC Duffy Working on various projects
Parents Mrs McDonnell NEST parental support group
Various pupils Music Staff Play Away Day for musicians at Dalry Primary
All Pupils SMT Assemblies
P6 P6 Staff BBC Authors Live at BBC Glasgow
Selected Pupils | Outside Agency Family Food Sessions
All School SMT Wrestling Night — Fundraiser
EYC EYC Staff PEEP Group
EYC EYC Staff Sponsored Walk




P5 Ranger Pete Talks with P5 pupils
P1 P1 Staff Astro Turf for Outdoor Learning
EYC EYC Staff Parent Stay & Play
P7 Mr Lambert Jack’s Rugby Festival
P5 P5 Staff Using field for Games
June P6-7 Jodie Badminton Club - Mondays 8.15-9.00
Girls Kieran Walker Girls football - Mondays Lunchtime
P6-7 Mrs Kennedy Drama club - Mondays 3-4
P4-6 Mrs Roulston Country Dancing - Mondays3-3.45
P1-3 Mrs Jappy Infant Choir - Tuesdays 3-3.45
P6-7 Colin Hunter Boys football - Tuesdays 3-4
P7 Mrs McMillan Gardening Club - Tuesdays 3-4
P4-7 Mrs Roulston Senior Choir - Thursdays 3-3.45
P4-7 Sam Kirkwood Cross Country - Wednesdays 3-4
P4-5 Dance teacher Dance club - Fridays 3-3.45
All stages Mrs Ramsey Mondays - woodwind lessons
All stages Mrs Muir Mondays - brass lessons
All Stages Mrs McLean Wednesdays — Violin lessons
P5 Mr Walsingham Recorder Lessons
P6-7 Miss Krawczyk Netball Club Fridays lunchtime
P7 Ben Boccia/basketball lunchtime Wednesdays
P4 Sports Leaders Dodge ball — Thursday lunchtime
P1 Mr Lambert Football after school Thursday
P7 Miss Piacentini Dungeons & Dragons after school Friday
P7 Staff/pupils Café for parents in playground
P7 Garnock Staff P7s to Garnock for 3 day visit — transition
P1-6 All Staff School Trip to Heads of Ayr Farm Park
EYC EYC Staff PEEP Group
EYC EYC Parents Parents to lunch with children
P7 No Staff Disco at Garnock Campus — evening
P2 P2 Staff Astro for Out Door learning
P3-7 P3-7 Staff Skills Sessions
Whole School SMT Assemblies
P5-7 Mr Lambert Trip to Hampden Park
P4-7 Various Staff School Show — 2 performances
P5-7 Mrs Kidd Art Skills Group to Community Centre
P7 P7 Staff Lochshore Project at Garnock
Whole School All Staff BUMP UP Afternnon (New Classes)
EYC EYC Staff Baby Massage Class
P1-5 KA Leisure Euro Football Tour
P3 P3 Staff P3s to go to Astroturf — outdoor learning
Various Parents | Mrs McDonnell NEST parent group
EYC EYC Staff Graduation Ceremony
P7 P7 Staff P7s to Lochshore Funday
EYC EYC Staff Infant Massage class
Whole School All Staff Sports Day — Beith Astroturf
P7 P7 Staff P7 Leavers Festival
Whole School Various Staff Inter House Sports — Football/Netball
P6 Bike Tests
Whole School All Staff Prizegiving Ceremony
P7 P7 Staff/SMT P7 Leavers Assembly
Whole School All Staff End of year church service
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Some photographs from owr School Show




»

205




